Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)		
	ON FORM COVE ENTS ONL. 103378843	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
ULN CORPORATION	Name: <u>AB Dynamics, LLC, a California</u> Internal Address: <u>limited liability</u> company	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)February 23, 2007	Street Address: <u>526 Bryant Street</u>	
XXAssignment Merger	City: Palo Alto	
Security Agreement Change of Na	ante	
Government Interest Assignment	State: <u>California</u>	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>94301</u>	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num	B. Patent No.(s) 6,112,242	
5. Name and address to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Stephen Wong	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address: Rochester, Wong &	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Shepard	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>44 Montgomery St.</u> , Suite 1800	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information	
State: California Zip: 94104	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (415) 981-3880	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (415) 981-3881	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: stephenhnwong@aol.com	Authorized User Name	
Enter Address. DOOPING EACH CONT	February 28, 2007	
9. Signature: Stanlen WA		
9. Signature: Staplen WA Signatur Stephen Wong		
9. Signature: Stephen Wong Stephen Wong Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

PATENT REEL: 019000 FRAME: 0567

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05- Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, I, ULN CORPORATION of Palo	Alto, California, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improve DYNAMIC DATA INTERACTION IN A HYPERTEXT DATA PRO	CESSING SYSTEM
No. 6,112,242 , dated August 29, 200	0; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and, Whereas, <u>AB DYNAMICS, LLC</u> , a California limit	
of <u>Palo Alto, California</u>	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	
526 BRYANT STREET	
City of, and State of	ALIFORNIA
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	$(\$_{0.00})$, the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patente	
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Pa	
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal repres	••
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would	~
sale not been made.	
Executed this <u>23</u> rd day of <u>Februar</u>	2007
at Palo Alto, California	
ULN CORP	ORATION
_	ITT
By:	(Signature)
State of California	Alex Stankovic
County of Santa (lova) SS:	Its: President
Before me personally appeared said Alex Standovic -	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed th	is <u></u>
of <u>February</u> 20 07	/
	Porecionad Rada
ROUMIANA A. KADIEV P COMM. #1460331	
Seal Santa Clara County	(Notary Public)
Schore My Contine, Expires Jan, 17, 2008 D	not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 019000 FRAME: 0568

ROCHESTER, WONG & SHEPARD

STEPHEN H.M. WONG

E-mail: Stephenhmwong@aol.com

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION ATTORNEYS AT LAW 44 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 1800 SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94104

Telephone (415) 981-3880 Ext. 101 Facsimile (415) 981-3881

February 28, 2007

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Assignment of Patent - # 6,112,242

ENCLOSED HEREWITH ARE THE FOLLOWING:

These are furnished for the purpose designated below:

COVER SHEET; ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Recording of Assignment and return in the enclosed envelope.

Enclosed please find our check in the sum of \$40.00 for recording fee.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Stephett. M. Wing

Stephen H. M. Wong

Enclosures

PATENT REEL: 019000 FRAME: 0569

RECORDED: 03/05/2007